City of West Allis
2017 Project No. 8
Bid Opening - 6/15/17
STREET CONSTRUCTION, STORM SEWER RELAY, WATER MAIN RELAY, PAVEMENT MARKING,
BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

West Lincoln Avenue from Union Pacific Railroad to South 61st Street

								1			
					1						
			Cornerstone Pavers, Inc.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Stark Pavement Corporation		
			6422 N. State Rd. 31, Suite 1		1609 Lincoln Avenue		N3 W23650 Badinger Road		12845 W. Burleigh Road		
			Racine, V	Racine, WI 53402		Waukesha, WI 53186		Waukesha, WI 53188		Brookfield, WI 53005	
ITEM	U	NITS	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	
1 Borrow Excavation	37	Cu. Yds.	\$33.00	\$1,221.00	\$17.53	648.61	\$48.95	1,811.15	\$50.00	1,850.00	
2 Sodding	80	Sq. Yds.	\$39.40	\$3,152.00	\$39.40	3,152.00	\$39.40	3,152.00	\$14.00	1,120.00	
3 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	3,630	Lin. Ft.	\$1.70	\$6,171.00	\$2.18	7,913.40	\$1.85	6,715.50	\$1.80	6,534.00	
4 Walk & Drive Removal	11,570	Sq. Ft.	\$0.85	\$9,834.50	\$1.40	16,198.00	\$1.00	11,570.00	\$0.95	10,991.50	
5 Pavement Removal	2,190	Sq. Yds.	\$8.25	\$18,067.50	\$10.22	22,381.80	\$6.50	14,235.00	\$11.00	24,090.00	
6 Curb Removal	2,160	Lin. Ft.	\$6.20	\$13,392.00	\$6.32	13,651.20	\$5.00	10,800.00	\$6.90	14,904.00	
7 Crack & Seat Concrete Pavement	27,360	Sq. Yds.	\$0.55	\$15,048.00	\$0.55	15,048.00	\$0.55	15,048.00	\$0.50	13,680.00	
8 Asphaltic Surface Removal	60	Sq. Yds.	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$9.45	567.00	\$9.51	570.60	\$5.00	300.00	
9 5" Concrete Sidewalk	10,570	Sq. Ft.	\$5.32	\$56,232.40	\$5.96	62,997.20	\$5.00	52,850.00	\$4.10	43,337.00	
10 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	1,010	Sq. Ft.	\$5.86	\$5,918.60	\$6.50	6,565.00	\$5.41	5,464.10	\$5.25	5,302.50	
11 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	56	Sq. Ft.	\$31.00	\$1,736.00	\$33.56	1,879.36	\$45.00	2,520.00	\$36.00	2,016.00	
12 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	2,160	Lin. Ft.	\$24.70	\$53,352.00	\$35.98	77,716.80	\$16.00	34,560.00	\$21.40	46,224.00	
13 9" Concrete Pavement	920	Sq. Yds.	\$56.70	\$52,164.00	\$60.61	55,761.20	\$37.00	34,040.00	\$44.30	40,756.00	
14 8" Concrete Base	1,150	Sq. Yds.	\$43.00	\$49,450.00	\$40.99	47,138.50	\$30.00	34,500.00	\$34.80	40,020.00	
15 H.E.S. 8" Concrete Base	130	Sq. Yds.	\$55.00	\$7,150.00	\$51.52	6,697.60	\$35.00	4,550.00	\$40.00	5,200.00	
16 Pavement Milling	18,210	Sq. Yds.	\$2.61	\$47,528.10	\$2.61	47,528.10	\$2.64	48,074.40	\$2.69	48,984.90	
17 Pavement Ties	1,960	Each	\$6.40	\$12,544.00	\$9.02	17,679.20	\$7.00	13,720.00	\$6.20	12,152.00	
18 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	80	Tons	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$21.35	1,708.00	\$21.00	1,680.00	\$18.00	1,440.00	
19 Base Preparation	36	Stations	\$512.00	\$18,585.60	\$512.00	18,585.60	\$516.44	18,746.77	\$1,925.00	69,877.50	
20 Tack Coat	2,002	Gallons	\$1.90	\$3,803.80	\$1.90	3,803.80	\$1.91	3,823.82	\$2.50	5,005.00	
21 HMA Pavement (Type MT 58-28 S)	6,601	Tons	\$55.60	\$367,015.60	\$55.60	367,015.60	\$56.09	370,250.09	\$57.90	382,197.90	
22 Asphaltic Surface Patching	528	Tons	\$73.60	\$38,860.80	\$73.60	38,860.80	\$74.27	39,214.56	\$50.00	26,400.00	
23 Pole Bases	4	Each	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$985.67	3,942.68	\$985.67	3,942.68	\$1,000.00	4,000.00	
24 Pole Base Removal	4	Each	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$139.63	558.52	\$139.63	558.52	\$150.00	600.00	
25 2" Conduit HDPE	150	Lin. Ft.	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$9.77	1,465.50	\$9.77	1,465.50	\$9.90	1,485.00	
26 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Thermoplastic, Crosswalk, 6-in	929	Lin. Ft.	\$8.75	\$8,128.75	\$11.25	10,451.25	\$11.25	10,451.25	\$11.25	10,451.25	

City of West Allis
2017 Project No. 8
Bid Opening - 6/15/17
STREET CONSTRUCTION, STORM SEWER RELAY, WATER MAIN RELAY, PAVEMENT MARKING,
BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

West Lincoln Avenue from Union Pacific Railroad to South 61st Street

						<u> </u>				
				Pavers, Inc.	LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Stark Pavement Corporation	
			6422 N. State Rd. 31, Suite 1		1609 Lincoln Avenue		N3 W23650 Badinger Road		12845 W. Burleigh Road	
			Racine, WI 53402		Waukesha, WI 53186		Waukesha, WI 53188		Brookfield, WI 53005	
ITEM		NITS	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
27 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Thermoplastic, Stop Bar, 18-in	127	Lin. Ft.	\$31.50	\$4,000.50	\$20.00	2,540.00	\$20.00	2,540.00	\$20.00	2,540.00
28 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Thermoplastic, Stop Bar, 24-in		Lin. Ft.	\$35.00	\$2,870.00	\$12.00	984.00	\$12.00	984.00	\$12.00	984.00
29 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Thermoplastic, Centerline, 4-in	6,042	Lin. Ft.	\$5.85	\$35,345.70	\$5.00	30,210.00	\$5.00	30,210.00	\$5.00	30,210.00
30 Pavement Marking, Island Nose, Epoxy, (Yellow)	4	Each	\$205.00	\$820.00	\$170.00	680.00	\$170.00	680.00	\$170.00	680.00
31 Pavement Marking, Curb, Epoxy, (Yellow)	40	Lin. Ft.	\$19.10	\$764.00	\$5.00	200.00	\$5.00	200.00	\$5.00	200.00
32 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Thermoplastic, Channelizing Li	210	Lin. Ft.	\$15.15	\$3,181.50	\$11.00	2,310.00	\$11.00	2,310.00	\$11.00	2,310.00
33 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Thermoplastic, Symbols, Arrov	2	Each	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$450.00	900.00	\$450.00	900.00	\$450.00	900.00
34 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Thermoplastic, Symbols, Word	2	Each	\$705.00	\$1,410.00	\$565.00	1,130.00	\$565.00	1,130.00	\$565.00	1,130.00
35 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Thermoplastic, Lane Line, 4-In	6,105	Lin. Ft.	\$6.05	\$36,935.25	\$5.00	30,525.00	\$5.00	30,525.00	\$5.00	30,525.00
36 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Thermoplastic, Railroad Cross	2	Each	\$1,105.00	\$2,210.00	\$2,575.00	5,150.00	\$2,575.00	5,150.00	\$2,575.00	5,150.00
37 12" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	80	Lin. Ft.	\$148.00	\$11,840.00	\$148.00	11,840.00	\$163.60	13,088.00	\$148.00	11,840.00
38 Replace 3'-6" Dia. Storm MH (1)	4	Vert. Ft.	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00	\$1,550.00	6,200.00	\$1,565.60	6,262.40	\$1,550.00	6,200.00
39 Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Storm MH (17)	29	Vert. Ft.	\$1,250.00	\$36,250.00	\$1,250.00	36,250.00	\$1,265.60	36,702.40	\$1,250.00	36,250.00
40 Catch Basin Replacements	5	Units	\$3,775.00	\$18,875.00	\$3,775.00	18,875.00	\$3,775.00	18,875.00	\$3,775.00	18,875.00
41 Miscellaneous Storm Manhole Repairs	4	Units	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00	\$1,550.00	6,200.00	\$1,565.60	6,262.40	\$1,550.00	6,200.00
42 Replace 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (5)	70	Vert. Ft.	\$645.00	\$45,150.00	\$645.00	45,150.00	\$660.60	46,242.00	\$645.00	45,150.00
43 Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (3)	3	Vert. Ft.	\$2,150.00	\$6,450.00	\$2,150.00	6,450.00	\$2,165.60	6,496.80	\$2,150.00	6,450.00
44 Install Internal San MH Seals	30	Units	\$310.00	\$9,300.00	\$310.00	9,300.00	\$310.00	9,300.00	\$310.00	9,300.00
45 Milwaukee Internal San MH Seals	2	Units	\$570.00	\$1,140.00	\$570.00	1,140.00	\$570.00	1,140.00	\$570.00	1,140.00
46 8" Dia. DIWM Relay	338	Lin. Ft.	\$174.00	\$58,812.00	\$174.00	58,812.00	\$189.60	64,084.80	\$174.00	58,812.00
47 Reconnect 2" Water Service	1	Unit	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	1,300.00	\$1,315.60	1,315.60	\$1,300.00	1,300.00
48 Reconnect 1" Water Service	1	Unit	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,300.00	1,300.00	\$1,315.60	1,315.60	\$1,300.00	1,300.00
49 Hydrants	2	Units	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,900.00	3,800.00	\$1,900.00	3,800.00	\$1,900.00	3,800.00
50 Hydrant Replacement	1	Unit	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00	3,125.00	\$3,125.00	3,125.00	\$3,125.00	3,125.00
51 12" Valve Replacements	2	Units	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	7,000.00	\$3,500.00	7,000.00	\$3,500.00	7,000.00
52 8" Valves	2	Units	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$275.00	550.00	\$290.60	581.20	\$275.00	550.00

City of West Allis
2017 Project No. 8
Bid Opening - 6/15/17
STREET CONSTRUCTION, STORM SEWER RELAY, WATER MAIN RELAY, PAVEMENT MARKING,
BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

West Lincoln Avenue from Union Pacific Railroad to South 61st Street

			Cornerstone Pavers, Inc.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Stark Pavement Corporation	
			6422 N. State Rd. 31, Suite 1		1609 Lincoln Avenue		N3 W23650 Badinger Road		12845 W. Burleigh Road	
			Racine, WI 53402		Waukesha, WI 53186		Waukesha, WI 53188		Brookfield, WI 53005	
ITEM		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
53 6" Valve Replacements	4	Units	\$3,350.00	\$13,400.00	\$3,350.00	13,400.00	\$3,350.00	13,400.00	\$3,350.00	13,400.00
54 12" Watermain Connection	1	Unit	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00	2,175.00	\$2,175.00	2,175.00	\$2,175.00	2,175.00
55 Adjust Catch Basin Frames	21	Each	\$655.00	\$13,755.00	\$307.50	6,457.50	\$655.00	13,755.00	\$655.00	13,755.00
56 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	26	Each	\$655.00	\$17,030.00	\$726.92	18,899.92	\$670.60	17,435.60	\$655.00	17,030.00
57 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	26	Each	\$655.00	\$17,030.00	\$726.92	18,899.92	\$670.60	17,435.60	\$655.00	17,030.00
58 Milwaukee Inlet & Manhole Frame Adjustment	9	Each	\$655.00	\$5,895.00	\$726.93	6,542.37	\$670.60	6,035.40	\$655.00	5,895.00
59 Adjust Water Valve Boxes	28	Each	\$360.00	\$10,080.00	\$123.00	3,444.00	\$360.00	10,080.00	\$360.00	10,080.00
60 Milwaukee Water Valve Box Adjustment	3	Each	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$123.00	369.00	\$360.00	1,080.00	\$360.00	1,080.00
61 Inlet Protection Barriers	41	Units	\$75.80	\$3,107.80	\$58.67	2,405.47	\$75.80	3,107.80	\$80.00	3,280.00
62 Manhole Protection Barriers	61	Units	\$176.80	\$10,784.80	\$72.08	4,396.88	\$176.80	10,784.80	\$90.00	5,490.00
63 Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$51,526.00	51,526.00	\$42,276.66	42,276.66	\$68,000.00	68,000.00
Total				1,275,072.20		1,270,351.78		1,182,100.00		1,268,054.55